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| 1785CV01493 Asante, Abigail vs. UMass Memorial Medical Center et al

Case Type Torts

Case Status Closed

File Date 09/13/2017

DCM Track: A - Average

Initiating Action: Wrongful Death, G.L.c.229, §2A
Status Date: 01/10/2018

Case Judge:

Next Event:

All Information | Party | Tickler | Docket | Disposition

Party Information
Asante, Abigail - Plaintiff

Alias
( N\
Party Attorney
Attorney Boahene, Esq., Peter O
Bar Code 686462
Address Kamau & Boahene, Attorneys at
Law
340 Main St
Suite 301
Worcester, MA 01608
| Phone Number (508)797-9006 )

More Party Information
UMass Memorial Medical Center - Defendant

Alias

(Party Attorney ]

More Party Information

Kumaraswami, M.D., Tara - Defendant

Alias
(Party Attorney ]
More Party Information
Ticklers
Tickler Start Date Due Date Days Due Completed Date
Service 09/13/2017 12/12/2017 90 01/10/2018
Answer 09/13/2017 01/11/2018 120 01/10/2018
Rule 12/19/20 Served By 09/13/2017 01/11/2018 120 01/10/2018
Rule 12/19/20 Filed By 09/13/2017 02/12/2018 152 01/10/2018
Rule 12/19/20 Heard By 09/13/2017 03/12/2018 180 01/10/2018
Rule 15 Served By 09/13/2017 11/07/2018 420 01/10/2018
Rule 15 Filed By 09/13/2017 12/07/2018 450 01/10/2018
Rule 15 Heard By 09/13/2017 12/07/2018 450 01/10/2018
Discovery 09/13/2017 09/03/2019 720 01/10/2018
Rule 56 Served By 09/13/2017 10/03/2019 750 01/10/2018
Rule 56 Filed By 09/13/2017 11/04/2019 782 01/10/2018
Final Pre-Trial Conference 09/13/2017 03/02/2020 901 01/10/2018
Judgment 09/13/2017 09/14/2020 1097 01/10/2018
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Docket Information
Docket Date Docket Text File Ref Nbr.

09/13/2017

09/13/2017

09/13/2017

09/13/2017
09/13/2017
09/13/2017
09/14/2017
01/10/2018

01/10/2018

01/10/2018

Attorney appearance
On this date Peter O Boahene, Esq. added for Plaintiff Abigail Asante

Abigail Asante's MOTION for appointment of Special Process Server.
(George & Associates)

Case assigned to:
DCM Track A - Average was added on 09/13/2017

Certified civil complaint filed.
Civil action cover sheet filed.
Demand for jury trial entered.

Endorsement on Motion for Special Process server (#3.0): ALLOWED

JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL (1-88) entered, service not completed for any party by deadline review.

Judge: Kenton-Walker, Hon. Janet

Document:

A Judgment of Dismissal 1-88 was generated and sent to:
Attorney: Peter O Boahene, Esq.

Defendant: UMass Memorial Medical Center

Defendant: Tara Kumaraswami, M.D.

Disposed for statistical purposes

Case Disposition

Disposition

Date

Dismissed No Service 1-88 01/10/2018

Case Judge
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